

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).2471/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 27/01/2012 in CRLP No.7336/2009, of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

TUSHAR BASU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,permission to place addl. documents on record and office report))

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 2727 of 2012

(With appln.(s)for ex-parte stay and permission to place addl.documents on record and office report)

Date: 13/04/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Rekha Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar,AOR.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Neeraj chaudhuri, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.
Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Atul S.mathur, Adv.
Mrs. Shruti Verma, Adv.
R2 for M/S. Khaitan & Co.,Advs.
-2- SLP(Cr1.)2471/12

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice in both the Special Leave

Petitions.

Since the the respondent No.2 is represented on caveat in both the matters, service of notice on the said respondent is dispensed with. The State of Andhra Pradesh,

may be served with notice through its learned

Standing Counsel.

Let these matters appear two weeks hence
for final disposal.

Liberty is given to the respondents to
file documents, if they so wish.

In the meantime, the trial in CC.No. 278
of 2009, pending before the learned XIVth
Additional Chief Metropolitan Magistrate,
Hyderabad, shall remain stayed.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
COURT MASTER

(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar