

MENTIONED BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).2471/2012
(From the judgement and order dated 27/01/2012 in CRLP No.7336/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

TUSHAR BASU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, permission to place addl. documents on record)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 2727 of 2012

(With appln(s) for stay, permission to place addl. documents on record)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 30/10/2013 These Petitions were MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

M/S. Khaitan & Co., Advs.

UPON being mentioned by the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let the matters retain their position for listing on 15th
November, 2013.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER