

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2471/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 27/01/2012 in CRLP No.7336/2009, of  
The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

TUSHAR BASU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,permission to place addl. documents on record and  
office report )  
(For final disposal)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 2727 of 2012

(With appln.(s) for stay and permission to place additional documents on  
record and office report)  
(For final disposal)

Date: 19/11/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

SLP 2471/2012 Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Amit Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Ankit Rajgarhia, Adv.

SLP 2727/2012 Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Atul S. Mathur, Adv.  
Ms. Shruti verma, Adv.  
for M/S. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.

Mr. A.T.M. Rangaramanujam, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.  
Ms. Suchitra Hrangkhawl, Adv.  
Mr. Amjid Maqbool, Adv.

Mr. Amit K. Nain, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Ramakrishna Rao, Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List these matters on 25th March, 2014.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)  
Court Master