

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.2

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)

No(s). 2471/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/01/2012  
in CRLP No. 7336/2009 passed by the High Court Of Andhra Pradesh  
At Hyderabad)

TUSHAR BASU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.&amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to place addl. documents on record  
and stay and office report) (For Final Disposal)

WITH SLP(Crl) No. 2727/2012

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record  
and appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

Date: 10/03/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHIFor Petitioner(s)  
(SLP 2471/12)Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Ankit Rajgarhia, Adv.  
Mr. Aikin K. Lad, Adv.

(SLP 2727/12)

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Ankit Rajgarhia, Adv.  
Mr. Aikin Kharwarlay, Adv.  
Ms. Rekha Bakshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prag Tripathi, SR. Adv.  
Mr. Atul Shankar Mathur, Adv.  
Mr. Aseem Chaturvedi, Adv.  
Mr. Vivek Mathur, Adv.  
For M/s. Khaitan & Co.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Digitally signed by

Mahabir Singh

Date: 2015.03.10

16:39:30 IST

Reason:

Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the joint requests, post on Thursday, the 12th March, 2015

at 10.30 a.m.

(MAHABIR SINGH)  
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)  
COURT MASTER